BISFed 2018 Montreal Boccia World
Open — Official Results Book



NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P- Men Women Total
BCl2 BC3 BC4

ARG Argentina 2 3 2 0 1 1 0 5 3 8
AUS Australia 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 2
BEL Belgium 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
BER Bermuda 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 4
BRA Brazil 3 2 3 3 1 1 1 7 4 11
CAN Canada 2 3 2 3 1 1 1 9 2 11
COL Colombia 1 2 0 3 1 0 1 4 2 6
FRA France 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
GBR Great Britain 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 5 1 6
HKG Hong Kong 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 6 8
ISR Israel 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 4
ITA ltaly 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
JPN Japan 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 6 0 6
KOR South Korea 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 6 0 6
POL Poland 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
RUS Russia 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 6 3 9
SIN Singapore 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
USA United States 1 0 2 3 0 1 1 5 2 7
of America

Total: 18 19 24 24 23 9 10 8 67 28 95
Legend:
BC1 Individual BC1 BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3 BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BC1l2 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

ARG
Argentina

AUS
Australia

BEL
Belgium

BER
Bermuda

BRA Brazil

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC2

BC1

BC2

BC4

BC4

BC1

No.

116

109

208

205

213

323

319

327

304

313

210

108

216

418

414

102

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

Ailen Flores

Roberto
Leglise

Jonathan
Aquino

Luis
Cristaldo

Pablo
Gonzalez

Angel
Anzalas

MarAa RuAz

Stefania
Ferrando

Daniel
Michel

Spencer
Cotie

Francis
Rombouts

Omar
Hayward

Yushae
Andrade

Jamal Bean

Steve
Wilson

Guilherme
Moraes

Gender

F

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

990
29
16
12
23
19
27
34

BCl2 BC3 BC4

16

16

16

20

102

40



NPC

CAN
Canada

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

No.

105

117

201

214

312

310

305

420

413

407

111

106

221

219

217

318

Name

JosA®©
Carlos
Chagas de
Oliveira

Paulo
Renato
Noronha

Maciel
Santos

Natali de
Faria

Antonio
Leme

Evani
Soares da
Silva Calado

Evelyn de
Oliveira

Ercileide da
Silva

Marcelo dos
Santos

Dirceu Pinto

Eric
Lefebvre

Hanif Mawiji

Michael
Mercer

Tammy
MclLeod

Benoit
Ostiguy

Bruno
Garneau

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4

991

18

16

33

51

48

T- P-  P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

3

16

16

16

14



NPC

COL
Colombia

FRA
France

GBR
Great
Britain

Sport
Class

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC1

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

No.

309

317

404

412

408

118

223

218

410

403

421

315

101

302

306

314

411

Name

Eric
Bussiere

Phillipe Lord

Alison
Levine

lulian
Ciobanu

Marco
Dispaltro

Maria Rojas
Navarro

alvaro
gutierrez

GREGORIO
MENESES

DUBAN
CELY

EUCLIDES
GRISALES

LEIDY CHICA
CHICA

Samir VAN
DER BEKEN

David Smith

Jamie
McCowan

Patrick
Wilson

Scott
McCowan

Evie
Edwards

Gender

M

M

M

M

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

992

BCl2 BC3 BC4

14
31
12
29
19
18
18
8
8
8
28
4
10
4
28



NPC

HKG Hong

Kong

ISR Israel

ITA Italy

JPN Japan

Sport
Class

BC4

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC1

BC2

BC1

BC2

BC2

No.

401

104

212

215

207

303

320

406

402

115

114

222

204

113

224

107

206

203

Name

Stephen
McGuire

Mei Yee
Leung

Hoi Ying
Karen Kwok

John Loung

Hiu Lam
Yeung

Yuen Kei Ho

Ling Yan
Tsang

Wai Yan
Vivian Lau

Yuk Wing
Leung

Bat-El
Bright man-
Ha'Cohen

Orit Kelner

Idan Gal
Weich

Nadav Levi

PIETRO
MELONE

CIRO
MONTANINO

Takumi
Nakamura

Takayuki
Hirose

Hidetaka
Sugimura

Gender

M

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

87

60

20

21

30

15

82

991

14

BCl2 BC3 BC4

14

10

14

17



NPC

KOR
South
Korea

POL
Poland

RUS
Russia

Sport
Class

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC2

BC2
BC3

BC3

BC4

BC3

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

No.

324

416

417

119

202

209

301

328

422

307

103

112

220

211

308

329

311

409

405

Name

Keisuke
Kawamoto

Shun Esaki

Wataru
Furumitsu

Dohyun Kim

Jeongmin
Sohn

YONG]JIN LEE
Hansoo Kim

Jeongmin
Woo

Hwijung Kim

Damian
ISKRZYCKI

Mikhail
Gutnik

Olga
Dolgova

Diana
Tsyplina

Dmitry
Kozmin

Aleksander
Legostaev

Kristina
Akimaeva

Maxim
Vasilyev

Ivan Frolov

Sergey
Safin

Gender

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

76
14
14
8
8
8
3
992
993
12
8
54
50
13
13
2
2
20
13



NPC

SIN
Singapore

USA
United
States of
America

Sport
Class

BC3

BC3

BC1

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

No.

316

326

110

325

322

321

419

415

423

Name

Sze Ning
Toh

Yu Fei Faye
Lim

Brigid
Mason

Howard
Cohen

Joseph
Avellone

Charles
Fleisch

Kevin
Stokes

Charles
Brown

Katerine
Smith

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

36

BCl2 BC3 BC4

11
115

26
67
62

19

61

19



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:33

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
117 Paulo Renato Noronha BRA 116 Ailen Flores ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:22

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
117 Paulo Renato Noronha BRA 109 Roberto Leglise ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
117 Paulo Renato Noronha BRA 108 Omar Hayward BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
7* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:17

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Zeina Maatouk
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
117 Paulo Renato Noronha BRA 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:14

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: Paulina Di Capua
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 Ailen Flores ARG 109 Roberto Leglise ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:20

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Maxime Jacottin
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 Ailen Flores ARG 108 Omar Hayward BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:21

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 Ailen Flores ARG 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

109

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:33

Name

Roberto Leglise

Ends

Robert Bartlett

louise riel

1

NPC No.

ARG 108

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Tie-Break

Total

Name
Omar Hayward

WINNER

Score

3k

NPC

BER

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Roberto Leglise ARG 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:11

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: d.Zomn
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 Omar Hayward BER 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Coline Chazeaud
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
119 Dohyun Kim KOR 115 Bat-El Bright man-Ha'Cohen ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
13* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:11

Referee: Annabelle Lefebvre
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
119 Dohyun Kim KOR 110 Brigid Mason USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:22

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Christian Boisvert
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
119 Dohyun Kim KOR 107 Takumi Nakamura JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
4 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:12

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC
119 Dohyun Kim KOR
WINNER
Score Ends
4
1
0
0
5*
Note:

Steve Dukovich

Valerie Larouche

3

No.

102

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name

Guilherme Moraes

Score

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:33

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: daniel dion
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Bat-El Brightman-Ha'Cohen ISR 110 Brigid Mason USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:10

Referee: Annabelle Lefebvre
Liner: Jean-Francois Laurin
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Bat-El Brightman-Ha'Cohen ISR 107 Takumi Nakamura JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:11

Referee: Steve Dukovich
Liner: robert Mcdonald
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Bat-El Brightman-Ha'Cohen ISR 102 Guilherme Moraes BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Maxime Jacottin
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Brigid Mason USA 107 Takumi Nakamura JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:24

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: johanne aubin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Brigid Mason USA 102 Guilherme Moraes BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
0 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee: Louis Lafleche

Liner: Francine LookHong

Court: 3

No. Name NPC No. Name

107 Takumi Nakamura JPN 102 Guilherme Moraes
WINNER

Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6% Total 0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:33

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:08

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Rita El-Khoury
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 Maria Rojas Navarro COL 114 Orit Kelner ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Lucye Etcheverry
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name
118 Maria Rojas Navarro CoL 111 Eric Lefebvre
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
2 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
0 Tie-Break
3 Total
Note:

3k

NPC

CAN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:26

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: louise riel
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 Maria Rojas Navarro COoL 106 Hanif Mawiji CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
2 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Tie-Break 0
6* Total 6
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:12

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 Maria Rojas Navarro CoL 103 Mikhail Gut nik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 1
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:32

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: Coline Chazeaud
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Orit Kelner ISR 111 Eric Lefebvre CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
o* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:14

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: louise riel
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Orit Kelner ISR 106 Hanif Mawiji CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
6 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
7* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:03

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: Julien L-H
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Orit Kelner ISR 103 Mikhail Gut nik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:17

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: emmaniuelle dube
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Eric Lefebvre CAN 106 Hanif Mawiji CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:22

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Eric Lefebvre CAN 103 Mikhail Gut nik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

106

Score

Note:

Name

Hanif Mawiji

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:33

Celina Hernandez Argueta

Danielle Giroux

5
NPC No.
CAN 103
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Mikhail Gutnik

WINNER

Score

NPC

RUS

4%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:48

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Zeina Maatouk
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 PIETRO MELONE ITA 112 Olga Dolgova RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
113 PIETRO MELONE
Score
0
2
0
0
2
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:54

Louis Lafleche
Maxime Jacottin

8

NPC No. Name

ITA 105 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 1
E-2 0
E-3 2
E-4 2
Total 5%

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB nu

mber



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Genevieve Chevalier
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 PIETRO MELONE TA 104 Mei Yee Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
2 Total 2%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:11

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Magalie Cote
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Olga Dolgova RUS 105 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 4
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:35

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Zeina Maatouk
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Olga Dolgova RUS 104 Mei Yee Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:32

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Julien L-H
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA 104 Mei Yee Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
5 E-4 0
7* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 David Smith GBR 119 Dohyun Kim KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA 114 Orit Kelner ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
6 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
o* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Annabelle Lefebvre
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Takumi Nakamura JPN 117 Paulo Renato Noronha BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Steve Dukovich
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 Mikhail Gut nik RUS 104 Mei Yee Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:12

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: Suzie Carriere et Remi Provencal
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 David Smith GBR 105 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:12

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Takumi Nakamura JPN 103 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

107

Score
2
0
0
0
2

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:38

Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Francine Laforce Bisson

6

NPC No.

Takumi Nakamura JPN 101

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name

David Smith

WINNER

Score

o*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:38

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Michel Hebert
Court: 5
No. Name NPC
105 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA
WINNER

Score Ends

5 E-1

1 E-2

0 E-3

1 E-4

7* Total
Note:

No. Name

103 Mikhail Gut nik

Score

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
Individual BC1

Group A

Rk Name

1 101 - David Smith

2 117 - Paulo Renato Noronha
3 108 - Omar Hayward

4 109 - Roberto Leglise

5 116 - Ailen Flores

MATCHES
Play

4 4
4 3
4 2
4 1
4 0

Won

Lost

Agst

POINTS
For

30 5
17 17
15 19
13 15

25

Diff

25



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 107 - Takumi Nakamura 4 4 0 26 7
2 119 - Dohyun Kim 4 3 1 29 12
3 102 - Guilherme Moraes 4 2 2 19 12
4 115 - Bat-El Brightman-Ha'Cohen 4 1 3 6 28

5 110 - Brigid Mason 4 0 4 5 26

Diff

19

17

-22

-21



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 103 - Mikhail Gut nik 4 4 0 26 6
2 114 - Orit Kelner 4 3 1 23 15
3 106 - Hanif Mawiji 4 1 3 18 20
4 118 - Maria Rojas Navarro 4 1 3 13 21

5 111 - Eric Lefebvre 4 1 3 7 25

Diff

20



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group D MATCHES
Rk Name Play Won Lost
1 105 - JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira 3 3 0
2 104 - Mei Yee Leung 3 2 1
3 112 - Olga Dolgova 3 1 2
4 113 - PIETRO MELONE 3 0 3

POINTS
For Agst
25 6

13 9

5 21

5 12

Diff

19

-16



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
101 David Smith GBR 4* — 2 119 Dohyun Kim

105 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA 9% —1 114 Orit Kelner

107 Takumi Nakamura JPN 6*— 1 117 Paulo Renato Noronha
103  Mikhail Gutnik RUS 5#— 3 104 MeiYee Leung

1/2 Final

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

101 David Smith GBR 3—6* 105 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira

107 Takumi Nakamura JPN 2—3* 103 Mikhail Gutnik

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

107 Takumi Nakamura JPN 2— 6* 101 David Smith
Final

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

105 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA 7*— 3 103  Mikhail Gutnik

NPC

KOR

ISR

BRA

HKG

NPC

BRA

RUS

NPC

GBR

NPC

RUS



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

FINAL RANKING

Individual BC1
Name NPC Code
105 - JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA
103 - Mikhail Gutnik RUS
101 - David Smith GBR
107 - Takumi Nakamura JPN
104 - Mei Yee Leung HKG
119 - Dohyun Kim KOR
117 - Paulo Renato Noronha BRA
114 - Orit Kelner ISR
102 - Guilherme Moraes BRA
118 - Maria Rojas Navarro CoL
108 - Omar Hayward BER
112 - Olga Dolgova RUS
106 - Hanif Mawiji CAN
109 - Roberto Leglise ARG
113 - PIETRO MELONE TA
115 - Bat-El Brightman-Ha'Cohen ISR
111 - Eric Lefebvre CAN
116 - Ailen Flores ARG
110 - Brigid Mason USA

NPC Name
Brazil
Russia
Great Britain
Japan

Hong Kong
South Korea
Brazil

Israel

Brazil
Colombia
Bermuda
Russia
Canada
Argentina
[taly

Israel
Canada
Argentina

United States of America



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:18

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: daniel dion
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 CIRO MONTANINO TA 213 Pablo Gonzalez ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
2 E-4 0
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Monique Levasseur
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 CIRO MONTANINO TA 212 Hoi Ying Karen Kwok HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:13

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: Patrick Dumond /danielle levert
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 CIRO MONTANINO TA 201 Maciel Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Paulina Di Capua
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Pablo Gonzalez ARG 212 Hoi Ying Karen Kwok HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
2 Tie-Break 0
4% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:27

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: DEREK DONELLE
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Pablo Gonzalez ARG 201 Maciel Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:19

Referee: Steve Dukovich
Liner: louise riel
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Hoi Ying Karen Kwok HKG 201 Maciel Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:16

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
223 alvaro gutierrez COL 214 Natali de Faria BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
3% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:26

Referee: Annabelle Lefebvre
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
223 alvaro gutierrez COoL 211 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:15

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Valerie Larouche
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
223 alvaro gutierrez COoL 202 Jeongmin Sohn KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
4 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:17

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: jean-francois laurin
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Natali de Faria BRA 211 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:26

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Natali de Faria BRA 202 Jeongmin Sohn KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

211

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:19

Carmen Josefa Blanco
3
Name NPC No.
Dmitry Kozmin RUS 202
Ends

0 E-1

1 E-2

0 E-3

2 E-4

3 Total

Name NPC
Jeongmin Sohn KOR
WINNER
Score
3
0
2
0
5%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:17

Referee: Annabelle Lefebvre
Liner: Coline Chazeaud
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
222 Idan Gal Weich ISR 215 John Loung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C

Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:26

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
222 Idan Gal Weich
Score
0
0
0
0
0
Note:

Carlos Hendrick Oliveira

NPC

Ends

ISR

No.

210

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name NPC
Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score
3
5
2
3
13*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:16

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: emmanuelle dube
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
222 I[dan Gal Weich ISR 203 Hidetaka Sugimura JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 1
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
215 John Loung
WINNER
Score
3
1
0
0
1
4%
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:12

Rob Janoska

NPC No. Name

HKG 210 Francis Rombouts

Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Tie-Break

Total

NPC

BEL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
215 John Loung
Score
0
0
0
3
3
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:27

Elizabeth Albano

Maxime
5
NPC No. Name NPC
HKG 203 Hidetaka Sugimura JPN
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 3
E-2 4
E-3 3
E-4 0
Total 10*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:17

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Francis Rombouts BEL 203 Hidetaka Sugimura JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:17

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Zeina Maatouk
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
221 Michael Mercer CAN 216 Yushae Andrade BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
221 Michael Mercer
WINNER
Score
2
0
1
1
4*
Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:30

Carmen Josefa Blanco

8
NPC No.
CAN 209
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

YONG]JIN LEE

Score

NPC

KOR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Genevieve Chevalier
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
221 Michael Mercer CAN 204 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

216

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:12

Name

Yushae Andrade

Ends

Louis Lafleche

Magalie Cote

8

NPC

BER

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

No.

209

Name
YONG]JIN LEE

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

KOR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:26

Referee: Steve Dukovich
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Yushae Andrade BER 204 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:23

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 YONG]JIN LEE KOR 204 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:13

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: Paulina Di Capua
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Diana Tsyplina RUS 217 Benoit Ostiguy CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:04

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Coline Chazeaud
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Diana Tsyplina RUS 208 Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:01

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Diana Tsyplina RUS 205 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

217

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 19:10

Celina Hernandez Argueta

Name NPC

Benoit Ostiguy CAN

Ends

No.

208

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name NPC
Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score
2
0
2
3
7*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

217

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:07

Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez

Danielle Giroux

5
Name NPC No.
Benoit Ostiguy CAN 205
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
1 Total

Name NPC
Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score
5
2
2
0
O

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:14

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: D Zormn
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Jonathan Aquino ARG 205 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
4 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:02

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Zeina Maatouk
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Tammy McLeod CAN 218 GREGORIO MENESES COoL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
10%* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:50

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Tammy MclLeod CAN 207 Hiu Lam Yeung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:16

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Valerie Larouche
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Tammy MclLeod CAN 206 Takayuki Hirose JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group F
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:12

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: jean-francois laurin
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 GREGORIO MENESES COoL 207 Hiu Lam Yeung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 19:21

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 GREGORIO MENESES COL 206 Takayuki Hirose JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
3 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:11

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Hiu Lam Yeung HKG 206 Takayuki Hirose JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
4 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
5% Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:22

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Michel Hebert
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Maciel Santos BRA 211 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
4 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6% Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:21

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Francine Laforce
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
204 Nadav Levi ISR 205 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:20

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Suzie Carriere
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Jeongmin Sohn KOR 206 Takayuki Hirose JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
7* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:20

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
203 Hidetaka Sugimura JPN 207 Hiu Lam Yeung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:12

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Maciel Santos BRA 204 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:13

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Jeongmin Sohn KOR 207 Hiu Lam Yeung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:38

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Jeongmin Sohn KOR 204 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:39

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Maciel Santos BRA 207 Hiu Lam Yeung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 2
5 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 201 - Maciel Santos 3 3 0 24 1 23
2 213 - Pablo Gonzalez 3 2 1 11 15 -4
3 212 - Hoi Ying Karen Kwok 3 1 2 15 10 5

4 224 - CIRO MONTANINO 3 0 3 2 26 -24



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 202 - Jeongmin Sohn
2 211 - Dmitry Kozmin
3 223 - alvaro gutierrez
4 214 - Natali de Faria

Individual BC2
MATCHES

Play Won

3 3

3 2

3 1

3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
19 7

21 5

7 16

2 21

Diff

12

16

-19



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 203 - Hidetaka Sugimura 3 3 0 32 3 29
2 215 - John Loung 3 2 1 13 16 -3
3 210 - Francis Rombouts 3 1 2 17 12 5

4 222 - Idan Gal Weich 3 0 3 2 33 -31



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 204 - Nadav Levi

2 221 - Michael Mercer
3 209 - YONG]JIN LEE

4 216 - Yushae Andrade

Individual BC2
MATCHES

Play Won

3 3

3 2

3 1

3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
15 4

10 6

11 8

1 19

Diff

11

-18



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group E

Rk Name

1 205 - Luis Cristaldo

2 208 - Jonathan Aquino
3 217 - Benoit Ostiguy
4 220 - Diana Tsyplina

Individual BC2
MATCHES

Play Won

3 3

3 2

3 1

3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
20 5

14 11

6 18

4 10

Diff

15

-12



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 207 - Hiu Lam Yeung 3 3 0 22 5 17
2 206 - Takayuki Hirose 3 2 1 20 10 10
3 219 - Tammy McLeod 3 1 2 12 18 -6

4 218 - GREGORIO MENESES 3 0 3 4 25 -21



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

201 Maciel Santos
204 Nadav Levi
202 Jeongmin Sohn

203 Hidetaka Sugimura

1/2 Final
BIB Side
201 Maciel Santos

202 Jeongmin Sohn

3/4 Playoff
BIB Side

202 Jeongmin Sohn

Final
BIB Side

201 Maciel Santos

Individual BC2
NPC Result BIB Side
BRA 6*—5 211 Dmitry Kozmin
ISR F*F—1 205 Luis Cristaldo
KOR 7*— 3 206 Takayuki Hirose
JPN 3 — 4% 207 Hiu Lam Yeung
NPC Result BIB Side
BRA 5% —2 204 Nadav Levi
KOR 3 — 5% 207 Hiu Lam Yeung
NPC Result BIB Side
KOR 2 — 4% 204 Nadav Levi
NPC Result BIB Side
BRA 6* — 4 207 Hiu Lam Yeung

NPC
RUS

ARG
JPN

HKG

NPC
ISR

HKG

NPC

ISR

NPC

HKG



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

FINAL RANKING

Name

201 - Maciel Santos

207 - Hiu Lam Yeung
204 - Nadav Levi

202 - Jeongmin Sohn
211 - Dmitry Kozmin
203 - Hidetaka Sugimura
205 - Luis Cristaldo

206 - Takayuki Hirose
221 - Michael Mercer
208 - Jonathan Aquino
215 - John Loung

213 - Pablo Gonzalez
210 - Francis Rombouts
212 - Hoi Ying Karen Kwok
209 - YONG]JIN LEE

219 - Tammy MclLeod
223 - alvaro gutierrez
217 - Benoit Ostiguy
220 - Diana Tsyplina

216 - Yushae Andrade
214 - Natali de Faria

218 - GREGORIO MENESES
224 - CIRO MONTANINO

222 - Idan Gal Weich

Individual BC2

NPC Code
BRA
HKG
ISR
KOR
RUS
JPN
ARG
JPN
CAN
ARG
HKG
ARG
BEL
HKG
KOR
CAN
CoL
CAN
RUS
BER
BRA
COoL
TA

ISR

NPC Name
Brazil

Hong Kong
Israel
South Korea
Russia
Japan
Argentina
Japan
Canada
Argentina
Hong Kong
Argentina
Belgium
Hong Kong
South Korea
Canada
Colombia
Canada
Russia
Bermuda
Brazil
Colombia
ltaly

Israel



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 19:38

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner:
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
327 Stefania Ferrando ARG 313 Spencer Cotie AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:25

Referee: Javier Alvarez

Liner: Maxime Jacottin

Court: 8

No. Name NPC No. Name

327 Stefania Ferrando ARG 312 Antonio Leme
WINNER

Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 5%

Note:

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:06

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Genevieve Chevalier
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
327 Stefania Ferrando ARG 301 Hansoo Kim KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:06

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Magalie Cote
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Spencer Cotie AUS 312 Antonio Leme BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:24

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Zeina Maatouk
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Spencer Cotie AUS 301 Hansoo Kim KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 19:34

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Antonio Leme BRA 301 Hansoo Kim KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:32

Referee: Steve Dukovich

Liner: Zeina Maatouk

Court: 8

No. Name NPC No. Name

328 Jeongmin Woo KOR 315 Samir VAN DER BEKEN
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 4
0 Total 10*

Note:

NPC

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:26

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
328 Jeongmin Woo KOR 311 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:56

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
328 Jeongmin Woo KOR 302 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 5
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:56

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: christian boisvert
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 311 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:25

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 302 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
5 E-4 0
6% Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

311

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:32

Name

Maxim Vasilyev

Ends

Eileen Bartlett

Julien L-H
7
NPC No.
RUS 302
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Tie-Break
Total

Name
Jamie McCowan

WINNER

Score

3k

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:10

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
326 Yu Fei Faye Lim SIN 316 Sze Ning Toh SIN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:31

Referee: Annabelle Lefebvre
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
326 Yu Fei Faye Lim SIN 310 Evani Soares da Silva Calado BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:36

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: louise riel
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
326 Yu Fei Faye Lim SIN 303 Yuen Kei Ho HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name
316 Sze Ning Toh SIN 310 Evani Soares da Silva Calado
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
6% Total 1
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:35

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

k

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:25

Referee: Steve Dukovich
Liner: robert mcdonald
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Sze Ning Toh SIN 303 Yuen Kei Ho HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
6 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name
310 Evani Soares da Silva Calado
Score Ends
0
0
0
1
1
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:11

Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez

NPC
BRA
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

No. Name

303 Yuen Kei Ho

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

HKG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:35

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
324 Keisuke Kawamoto JPN 317 Phillipe Lord CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:31

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: louise riel
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
324 Keisuke Kawamoto JPN 309 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 2
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

324

Score
0
0
2
0
2

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:12

Harold Johnson
johanne aubin

3

NPC No.

Keisuke Kawamoto JPN 304

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name

Daniel Michel

WINNER

Score

o*

NPC

AUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:10

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: CHRISTIAN BOISVERT
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Phillipe Lord CAN 309 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:25

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Phillipe Lord CAN 304 Daniel Michel AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:35

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: mariejosee brisson
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 Eric Bussiere CAN 304 Daniel Michel AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:34

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Coline Chazeaud
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Joseph Avellone USA 319 MarAa RuAz ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
3 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:38

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Maxime Jacottin
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Joseph Avellone USA 308 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 §)
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
2 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:11

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Joseph Avellone USA 305 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
3 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:10

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: Louise Riel
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 MarAa RuAz ARG 308 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:23

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Zeina Maatouk
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 MarAa RuAz ARG 305 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:34

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner:
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Aleksander Legostaev RUS 305 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 2
2 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:39

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Zeina Maatouk
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Charles Fleisch USA 320 Ling Yan Tsang HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 4
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Monique Levasseur
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Charles Fleisch USA 307 Damian ISKRZY CK] POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
1 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:09

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Zeina Maatouk
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Charles Fleisch USA 306 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:11

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Maxime Jacottin
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Ling Yan Tsang HKG 307 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
4 E-4 0
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

320

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:02

Harold Johnson

Derek Donelle

1
Name NPC No.
Ling Yan Tsang HKG 306
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

Name NPC
Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score
2
3
1
1
7*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:57

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: Julien L-H
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL 306 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
2 Total 2%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: Michel Hebert
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 Hansoo Kim KOR 302 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
6% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final

Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
304 Daniel Michel
WINNER
Score
1
5
1
2
9*
Note:

Louis Lafleche

Francine Laforce Bisson

6
NPC No. Name
AUS 305 Evelyn de Oliveira
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Suzie Carriere et Remi Provencal
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 320 Ling Yan Tsang HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:04

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Yuen Kei Ho HKG 306 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:12

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 Hansoo Kim KOR 304 Daniel Michel AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:12

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Ling Yan Tsang HKG 303 Yuen Kei Ho HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:39

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
304 Daniel Michel AUS 320 Ling Yan Tsang HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
4 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
12* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:39

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Yuen Kei Ho HKG 301 Hansoo Kim KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 301 - Hansoo Kim 3 3 0 22 2 20
2 312 - Antonio Leme 3 2 1 10 13 -3
3 327 - Stefania Ferrando 3 1 2 8 12 -4

4 313 - Spencer Cotie 3 0 3 3 16 -13



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 315 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN 3 3 0 21 6 15
2 302 - Jamie McCowan 3 2 1 18 9 9
3 311 - Maxim Vasilyev 3 1 2 11 10 1

4 328 - Jeongmin Woo 3 0 3 2 27 -25



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 303 - Yuen Kei Ho 3 3 0 22 7 15
2 316 - Sze Ning Toh 3 2 1 15 11 4
3 326 - Yu Fei Faye Lim 3 1 2 5 11 -6

4 310 - Evani Soares da Silva Calado 3 0 3 3 16 -13



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 304 - Daniel Michel 3 3 0 23 2 21
2 3009 - Eric Bussiere 3 2 1 15 10 5
3 324 - Keisuke Kawamoto 3 1 2 13 13 0

4 317 - Phillipe Lord 3 0 3 1 27 -26



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 305 - Evelyn de Oliveira 3 3 0 25 7 18
2 319 - MarAa RuAz 3 2 1 19 12 7
3 308 - Aleksander Legostaev 3 1 2 14 18 -4

4 322 - Joseph Avellone 3 0 3 8 29 -21



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 306 - Patrick Wilson 3 3 0 17 2 15
2 320 - Ling Yan Tsang 3 2 1 21 9 12
3 307 - Damian ISKRZYCKI 3 1 2 16 8 8

4 321 - Charles Fleisch 3 0 3 1 36 -35



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
301 Hansoo Kim KOR 6*— 4 302 Jamie McCowan
304 Daniel Michel AUS 9% — 0 305 Evelyn de Oliveira
315 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 2 — 4% 320 Ling Yan Tsang
303 Yuen Kei Ho HKG 7*—0 306 Patrick Wilson
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
301 Hansoo Kim KOR F*—3 304 Daniel Michel
320 Ling Yan Tsang HKG 1— 6%* 303 Yuen Kei Ho
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
304 Daniel Michel AUS 12— 1 320 Ling Yan Tsang
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
303 Yuen Kei Ho HKG F*F—1 301 Hansoo Kim

NPC

GBR

BRA

HKG

GBR

NPC

AUS

HKG

NPC

HKG

NPC

KOR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

FINAL RANKING

Individual BC3

Name NPC Code
303 - Yuen Kei Ho HKG
301 - Hansoo Kim KOR
304 - Daniel Michel AUS
320 - Ling Yan Tsang HKG
302 - Jamie McCowan GBR
315 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
306 - Patrick Wilson GBR
305 - Evelyn de Oliveira BRA
319 - MarAa RuAz ARG
3009 - Eric Bussiere CAN
316 - Sze Ning Toh SIN
312 - Antonio Leme BRA
307 - Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
311 - Maxim Vasilyev RUS
324 - Keisuke Kawamoto JPN
308 - Aleksander Legostaev RUS
327 - Stefania Ferrando ARG
326 - Yu Fei Faye Lim SIN
310 - Evani Soares da Silva Calado BRA
313 - Spencer Cotie AUS
322 - Joseph Avellone USA
328 - Jeongmin Woo KOR
317 - Phillipe Lord CAN
321 - Charles Fleisch USA

NPC Name
Hong Kong
South Korea
Australia
Hong Kong
Great Britain
France
Great Britain
Brazil
Argentina
Canada
Singapore
Brazil

Poland
Russia

Japan

Russia
Argentina
Singapore
Brazil
Australia
United States of America
South Korea
Canada

United States of America



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:32

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 LEIDY CHICA CHICA COL 420 Ercileide da Silva BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:42

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Monique Levasseur
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No.
421 LEIDY CHICA CHICA COL 411

Score Ends

2 E-1

1 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

3 Total
Note:

Name

Evie Edwards

WINNER
Score
0
0
2
2
4%

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

421

Score
1
0
0
0
1

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:18

Annabelle Lefebvre
rita el-khoury

6

NPC No.

LEIDY CHICA CHICA CoL 410

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name
DUBAN CELY
WINNER
Score
0
1
1
1
3k

NPC

CoL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:24

Referee: Steve Dukovich
Liner: robert mcdonald
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 LEIDY CHICA CHICA COL 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

420

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:02

Name

Ercileide da Silva

Ends

Rob Janoska

France Pelletier

2

NPC No.

BRA

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Tie-Break

Total

411

Name

Evie Edwards

WINNER

Score

5%

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

420

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:25

Name

Ercileide da Silva

Annabelle Lefebvre

Francine LookHong

4

Ends

NPC

BRA

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

No.

410

Name

DUBAN CELY

WINNER

Score

o*

NPC

CoL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:37

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Ercileide da Silva BRA 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
3 E-4 0
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:32

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: marie josee brisson
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Evie Edwards GBR 410 DUBAN CELY COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
1 E-4 0
1 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:12

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: emmanuelle dube
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Evie Edwards GBR 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:05

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: louise riel
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 DUBAN CELY COL 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B

Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:35

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
422 Hwijung Kim
WINNER
Score
0
1
1
2
4%
Note:

Annabelle Lefebvre

Monique Levasseur

6

NPC

Ends

KOR

No.

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Kevin Stokes

Score

NPC

USA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:25

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: louise riel
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Hwijung Kim KOR 412 lulian Ciobanu CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

422

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:39

Donna Zorn

Atiba Antoine

4
Name NPC No. Name
Hwijung Kim KOR 409 Ivan Frolov
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
2 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
4 Total

NPC

RUS

5%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:11

Referee: Steve Dukovich
Liner: Genevieve Chevalier
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Hwijung Kim KOR 402 Yuk Wing Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 6
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:03

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Kevin Stokes USA 412 lulian Ciobanu CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:11

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Magalie Cote
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Kevin Stokes USA 409 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:25

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Kevin Stokes USA 402 Yuk Wing Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 5
0 Total 14%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:32

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 lulian Ciobanu CAN 409 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
o* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:37

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 lulian Ciobanu CAN 402 Yuk Wing Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:07

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: marie josee brisson
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Ivan Frolov RUS 402 Yuk Wing Leung HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
1 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:32

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 Katerine Smith USA 418 Jamal Bean BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
6 E-4 0
15%* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:24

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 Katerine Smith USA 413 Marcelo dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:37

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: danieldion
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 Katerine Smith USA 408 Marco Dispaltro CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 6
1 E-4 0
1 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:08

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Patrick Dumond & Danielle Levert
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 Katerine Smith USA 403 EUCLIDES GRISALES COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 3
0 Total 15%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:54

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Jamal Bean BER 413 Marcelo dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 6
0 Total 15%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:06

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: Paulina Di Capua
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Jamal Bean BER 408 Marco Dispaltro CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 6
0 Total 15%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 15:23

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Jamal Bean BER 403 EUCLIDES GRISALES COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 6
0 Total 15%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:36

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: louise riel
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Marcelo dos Santos BRA 408 Marco Dispaltro CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:40

Referee: Annabelle Lefebvre
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Marcelo dos Santos BRA 403 EUCLIDES GRISALES COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C

Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:54

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
408 Marco Dispaltro
WINNER
Score
0
1
2
2
5*
Note:

Elizabeth Albano

louise riel

1

NPC No. Name

CAN 403 EUCLIDES GRISALES

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Score

NPC

COoL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:52

Referee: Steve Dukovich
Liner: Monique Levasseur
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Wataru Furumitsu JPN 414 Steve Wilson BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:49

Referee: Steve Dukovich
Liner: Zeina Maatouk
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Wataru Furumitsu JPN 407 Dirceu Pinto BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:09

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Valerie Larouche
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Wataru Furumitsu JPN 404 Alison Levine CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:07

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: jean-francois laurin
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Steve Wilson BER 407 Dirceu Pinto BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
2 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D

Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:49

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

414 Steve Wilson

Score
1
0
0
0
1

Note:

Carlos Hendrick Oliveira

louise riel
7
NPC No.
BER 404
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Alison Levine

WINNER

Score

11*

NPC

CAN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:53

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Dirceu Pinto BRA 404 Alison Levine CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 1
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:51

Referee: Annabelle Lefebvre
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Shun Esaki JPN 415 Charles Brown USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
4 E-4 0
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

416 Shun Esaki

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:48

Louis Lafleche

Coline Chazeaud

6
NPC No. Name
JPN 406 Wai Yan Vivian Lau
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

NPC

HKG

8%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:07

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: emmanuelle dube
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Shun Esaki JPN 405 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 25 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:06

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Charles Brown USA 406 Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 19:30

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner:
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Charles Brown USA 405 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Thu 26 Apr 2018 Start Time 18:55

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: Zeina Maatouk
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
406 Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG 405 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
6% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:21

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 DUBAN CELY CoL 403 EUCLIDES GRISALES COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:20

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
404 Alison Levine CAN 406 Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:20

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Yuk Wing Leung HKG 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
2 Total 2%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:20

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Marco Dispaltro CAN 412 lulian Ciobanu CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

403

Score
2
0
0
1
3

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:12

Javier Alvarez
Danielle Giroux

5

NPC No.

EUCLIDES GRISALES COL 404

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name

Alison Levine

WINNER
Score
0
3
2
0
5k

NPC

CAN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:12

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Francine Laforce Bisson
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Stephen McGuire GBR 412 lulian Ciobanu CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

403

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:38

Javier Alvarez

Danielle Giroux

8
Name NPC No. Name
EUCLIDES GRISALES COoL 412 lulian Ciobanu
WINNER
Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
8* Total 2

NPC

CAN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

k

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Final
Fri 27 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:39

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: Suzie Carriere et Remi Provencal
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Stephen McGuire GBR 404 Alison Levine CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 410 - DUBAN CELY 4 4 0 22 7
2 401 - Stephen McGuire 4 2 2 23 12
3 411 - Evie Edwards 4 2 2 10 29
4 421 - LEIDY CHICA CHICA 4 1 3 12 15

5 420 - Ercileide da Silva 4 1 3 17 21

Diff

15

11

-19



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 402 - Yuk Wing Leung 4 4 0 46 1 45
2 412 - lulian Ciobanu 4 3 1 27 9 18
3 409 - Ivan Frolov 4 2 2 10 22 -12
4 422 - Hwijung Kim 4 1 3 8 34 -26

5 419 - Kevin Stokes 4 0 4 4 29 -25



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
Individual BC4

Group C

Rk Name

1 408 - Marco Dispaltro

2 403 - EUCLIDES GRISALES
3 413 - Marcelo dos Santos
4 423 - Katerine Smith

5 418 - Jamal Bean

Won

MATCHES
Play

4 4
4 3
4 2
4 1
4 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
36 4

38 5

32 11
17 43

0 60

Diff

32

33

21

-26

-60



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 404 - Alison Levine 3 3 0 24 4 20
2 407 - Dirceu Pinto 3 2 1 14 11 3
3 414 - Steve Wilson 3 1 2 12 19 -7

4 417 - Wataru Furumitsu 3 0 3 3 19 -16



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 406 - Wai Yan Vivian Lau 3 3 0 22 3 19
2 405 - Sergey Safin 3 2 1 18 8 10
3 416 - Shun Esaki 3 1 2 9 14 -5

4 415 - Charles Brown 3 0 3 2 26 -24



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

410 DUBAN CELY

404 Alison Levine

402 Yuk Wing Leung

408 Marco Dispaltro

1/2 Final

BIB Side

403 EUCLIDES GRISALES
401 Stephen McGuire
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

403 EUCLIDES GRISALES
Final

BIB Side

401 Stephen McGuire

NPC

CoL

CAN

HKG

CAN

Individual BC4
Result BIB
2 — 5% 403
4% — 1 406
2 — 2% 401
3 — 6% 412
NPC Result
COL 3 — 5%
GBR ox—1
NPC Result
COL 8* — 2
NPC Result
GBR 5 —1

Side

EUCLIDES GRISALES
Wai Yan Vivian Lau
Stephen McGuire

lulian Ciobanu

BIB Side

404 Alison Levine

412 lulian Ciobanu
BIB Side

412 lulian Ciobanu
BIB Side

404 Alison Levine

NPC

CoL

HKG

GBR

CAN

NPC

CAN

CAN

NPC

CAN

NPC

CAN



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC4
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 401 - Stephen McGuire GBR Great Britain
2 404 - Alison Levine CAN Canada
3 403 - EUCLIDES GRISALES CoL Colombia
4 412 - lulian Ciobanu CAN Canada
5 402 - Yuk Wing Leung HKG Hong Kong
6 408 - Marco Dispaltro CAN Canada
7 410 - DUBAN CELY CoL Colombia
8 406 - Wai Yan Vivian Lau HKG Hong Kong
9 405 - Sergey Safin RUS Russia
10 407 - Dirceu Pinto BRA Brazil
11 413 - Marcelo dos Santos BRA Brazil
12 416 - Shun Esaki JPN Japan
13 414 - Steve Wilson BER Bermuda
14 409 - Ivan Frolov RUS Russia
15 411 - Evie Edwards GBR Great Britain
16 421 - LEIDY CHICA CHICA CoL Colombia
17 417 - Wataru Furumitsu JPN Japan
18 415 - Charles Brown USA United States of America
19 422 - Hwijung Kim KOR South Korea
20 423 - Katerine Smith USA United States of America
21 420 - Ercileide da Silva BRA Brazil
22 419 - Kevin Stokes USA United States of America

23 418 - Jamal Bean BER Bermuda



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:28

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
609 Argentina ARG 608 Canada CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:55

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Alain Michaud
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
609 Argentina ARG 605 Australia AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
2 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:44

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Julien L-H
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
609 Argentina ARG 604 United Kingdom GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:08

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
609 Argentina ARG 601 South Korea KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
4% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
608 Canada CAN 605 Australia AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

608

Score

Note:

Name

Canada

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A

Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:04

Carlos Hendrick Oliveira

Julien L-H
6
NPC No. Name
CAN 604 United Kingdom
WINNER

Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4

Total

NPC

GBR

7*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:58

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Marc Genest France Pelletier
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
608 Canada CAN 601 South Korea KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:28

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Alain Michaud
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Australia AUS 604 United Kingdom GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:44

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: luc gillen
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Australia AUS 601 South Korea KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
604 United Kingdom GBR 601 South Korea KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:28

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Irene Malmstrom
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
610 United States of America USA 607 Singapore SIN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
1 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:55

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: William Pulice
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
610 United States of America USA 606 Hong Kong HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:43

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
610 United States of America USA 603 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:04

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
610 United States of America USA 602 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 4
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 08:59

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: MARIE-HELENE LEBRUN
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Singapore SIN 606 Hong Kong HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:03

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Singapore SIN 603 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:55

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: Monique Levasseur et luc gillen
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Singapore SIN 602 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:28

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Monique Levasseur
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
606 Hong Kong HKG 603 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:44

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
606 Hong Kong HKG 602 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
8* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 08:59

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
603 Brazil BRA 602 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:59

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
604 United Kingdom GBR 603 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:59

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Marie-Helene Lebrun
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
606 Hong Kong HKG 605 Australia AUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:01

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
604 United Kingdom GBR 606 Hong Kong HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Final
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:02

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: robert mcdonald
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Australia AUS 603 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 604 - United Kingdom
2 605 - Australia

3 609 - Argentina

4 601 - South Korea

608 - Canada

Pairs BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
4 4
4 3
4 2
4 1
4 0

Lost

POINTS

For

24

24

10

Agst

6

7

20

19

21

Diff

18

17

-10

-11

-14



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 606 - Hong Kong

2 603 - Brazil

3 602 - Russia

4 607 - Singapore

5 610 - United States of America

Pairs BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
4 3
4 3
4 3
4 1
4 0

Lost

Agst

POINTS
For

29 10
28 8
26 10
17 19
1 54

Diff

19

20

16

-53



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/2 Final

BIB Side

604 United Kingdom
606 Hong Kong

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

604 United Kingdom

Final
BIB Side
605 Australia

Pairs BC3
NPC Result
GBR 3— 3*
HKG 1 — 5%

NPC Result

GBR 5% —1
NPC Result
AUS 2 — 3%

603

605

606

603

Side
Brazil

Australia

Side

Hong Kong

Side

Brazil

NPC

BRA

AUS

NPC

HKG

NPC

BRA



FINAL RANKING

Pairs BC3
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 603 - Brazil BRA Brazil
2 605 - Australia AUS Australia
3 604 - United Kingdom GBR Great Britain
4 606 - Hong Kong HKG Hong Kong
5 602 - Russia RUS Russia
6 609 - Argentina ARG Argentina
7 607 - Singapore SIN Singapore
8 601 - South Korea KOR South Korea
9 608 - Canada CAN Canada

10 610 - United States of America USA United States of America



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:24

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Julien L-H
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
708 United States of America USA 705 Colombia COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:30

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: LA©na
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
708 United States of America USA 704 Canada CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 1
1 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:51

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
708 United States of America USA 701 Hong Kong HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:51

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
705 Colombia COL 704 Canada CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:30

Referee: Comell Markham
Liner: Monique Levasseur
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
705 Colombia CcoL 701 Hong Kong HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:25

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Ling Yu Meng
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
704 Canada CAN 701 Hong Kong HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 1
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:25

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: IRENE MALMSTROM
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
707 Japan JPN 706 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 6
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

707

Score

Note:

Name

Japan

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:30

Elizabeth Albano
Alain Michaud

1

NPC No. Name
JPN 703 United Kingdom

WINNER

Ends Score
E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

NPC

GBR

16*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:52

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: luc gillen
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
707 Japan JPN 702 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
5% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
706 Russia
WINNER
Score
1
4
0
0
5*
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 10:50

Robert Bartlett
William Pulice

4

NPC No. Name

RUS 703 United Kingdom

Ends Score
E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 13:30

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
706 Russia RUS 702 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
6% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

703

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:25

Louis Lafleche

Monique Levasseur

3
Name NPC No. Name NPC
United Kingdom GBR 702 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
1 Total 4%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

701 Hong Kong

Score
0
1
0
3
4

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — 1/2 Final

Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:58

Carmen Josefa Blanco
robert mcdonald

3

NPC No. Name

HKG 703 United Kingdom

WINNER

Ends Score
E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

NPC

GBR

5%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:57

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
706 Russia RUS 705 Colombia COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:00

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
701 Hong Kong HKG 706 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
3 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

705 Colombia

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Final
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:01

Cornell Markham
Michel Hebert

5

NPC No. Name
COL 703 United Kingdom

WINNER

Ends Score
E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

NPC

GBR

5%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 701 - Hong Kong

2 705 - Colombia

3 704 - Canada

4 708 - United States of America

Pairs BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 2
3 0

Lost

1

1

POINTS
For Agst
15 7
11 8
13 9

5 20

Diff

-15



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 706 - Russia

2 703 - United Kingdom
3 702 - Brazil

4 707 - Japan

Pairs BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 1
3 1
3 1

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
21 10
21 9

10 12

8 29

Diff

11

12

-21



1/2 Final
BIB Side
701 Hong Kong

706 Russia

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

701 Hong Kong
Final

BIB Side

705 Colombia

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC4
NPC Result BIB
HKG 4 — 5% 703
RUS 2 — 4% 705
NPC Result
HKG 3 — 8*
NPC Result BIB
COL 0 — 5% 703

Side

United Kingdom

Colombia

BIB Side
706 Russia
Side

United Kingdom

NPC

GBR

COL

NPC

RUS

NPC

GBR



FINAL RANKING

Pairs BC4
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 703 - United Kingdom GBR Great Britain
2 705 - Colombia CoL Colombia
3 706 - Russia RUS Russia
4 701 - Hong Kong HKG Hong Kong
5 704 - Canada CAN Canada
6 702 - Brazil BRA Brazil
7 707 - Japan JPN Japan

8 708 - United States of America USA United States of America



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:26

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Julien L-H
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
509 Colombia CoL 508 Israel ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
3 E-4 0
0 E-5 3
2 E-6 0
7* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:52

Referee: Carmen Josefa Blanco
Liner: Julien L-H
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
509 Colombia CcoL 505 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 E-5 0
1 E-6 0
8* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:49

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: LA©na Borgia
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
509 Colombia CoL 504 South Korea KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 E-5 1
0 E-6 1
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:07

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
509 Colombia COoL 501 Japan JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
1 E-5 0
0 E-6 2
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: guillaume lesage
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
508 Israel ISR 505 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 2
1 E-5 0
1 E-6 0
2 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:07

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Alain Michaud
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
508 Israel ISR 504 South Korea KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 E-5 3
0 E-6 3
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:53

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
508 Israel ISR 501 Japan JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
0 E-5 3
0 E-6 6
2 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 17:27

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Ling Yu Meng
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
505 Russia RUS 504 South Korea KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
4 E-5 0
0 E-6 3
8* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:45

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Monique Levasseur
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
505 Russia RUS 501 Japan JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
1 E-5 0
0 E-6 2
2 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
504 South Korea KOR 501 Japan JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 E-5 0
1 E-6 0
7* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:45

Referee: Johnn Jairo Moreno Martinez
Liner: France Pelletier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
507 Canada CAN 506 Hong Kong HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 E-5 1
1 E-6 0
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:53

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
507 Canada CAN 503 Argentina ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 E-5 1
0 E-6 1
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:06

Referee: Comell Markham
Liner: Monique Levasseur Luc Gillen
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
507 Canada CAN 502 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 E-5 6
0 E-6 2
0 Total 17*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 09:05

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: William Pulice
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
506 Hong Kong HKG 503 Argentina ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
1 E-5 0
1 E-6 0
7* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 11:53

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Francine LookHong
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
506 Hong Kong HKG 502 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
0 E-5 1
1 E-6 0
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Sat 28 Apr 2018 Start Time 14:46

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Alain Michaud
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
503 Argentina ARG 502 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
5 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 E-5 2
0 E-6 4
5 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:57

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: Michel Hebert
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
504 South Korea KOR 502 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
0 E-5 1
1 E-6 0
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 12:57

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Atiba Antoine
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
506 Hong Kong HKG 501 Japan JPN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 2
3 E-4 0
0 E-5 3
0 E-6 1
3 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:02

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
504 South Korea KOR 506 Hong Kong HKG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 E-5 0
1 E-6 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Final
Sun 29 Apr 2018 Start Time 16:03

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Marie-Helene Lebrun
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
501 Japan JPN 502 Brazil BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
0 E-5 2
0 E-6 1
9* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
Team BC1/BC2

Group A MATCHES POINTS

Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 504 - South Korea 4 3 1 36 11 25

2 501 - Japan 4 3 1 35 12 23

3 509 - Colombia 4 2 2 16 26 -10
4 505 - Russia 4 2 2 23 25 -2

5 508 - Israel 4 0 4 9 45 -36



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
Team BC1/BC2

Group B MATCHES POINTS

Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 506 - Hong Kong 3 3 0 18 10 8

2 502 - Brazil 3 2 1 32 11 21

3 503 - Argentina 3 1 2 21 19 2

4 507 - Canada 3 0 3 3 34 -31



1/2 Final

BIB Side

504 South Korea
506 Hong Kong
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

504 South Korea
Final

BIB Side

501 Japan

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
Team BC1/BC2

NPC Result BIB Side
KOR 2 — 4% 502 Brazil
HKG 3— 13* 501 Japan
NPC Result BIB Side
KOR 8*—0 506 Hong Kong
NPC Result BIB Side
JPN 9* — 3 502 Brazil

NPC

JPN

NPC

HKG

NPC

BRA



Rank

Name

501 - Japan

502 - Brazil

504 - South Korea
506 - Hong Kong
503 - Argentina
509 - Colombia
505 - Russia

507 - Canada

508 - Israel

FINAL RANKING
Team BC1/BC2

NPC Code
JPN

BRA

KOR

HKG

ARG

COL

RUS

CAN

ISR

NPC Name
Japan

Brazil

South Korea
Hong Kong
Argentina
Colombia
Russia
Canada

Israel



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

28 Apr 2018

28 Apr 2018

28 Apr 2018

25 Apr 2018

25 Apr2018

25 Apr 2018

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

Name

Takumi Nakamura
Hidetaka Sugimura
Takayuki Hirose

Guilherme Moraes

JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira
Paulo Renato Noronha

Maciel Santos

Natali de Faria

Dohyun Kim
Jeongmin Sohn
YONGJIN LEE

Antonio Leme
Evani Soares da Silva Calado
Evelyn de Oliveira

Daniel Michel
Spencer Cotie

Jamie McCowan
Patrick Wilson
Scott McCowan

Evie Edwards
Stephen McGuire

DUBAN CELY
EUCLIDES GRISALES
LEIDY CHICA CHICA

Ivan Frolov
Sergey Safin

Stephen McGuire

Alison Levine

EUCLIDES GRISALES

Maciel Santos

Hiu Lam Yeung

Nadav Levi

JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira

Mikhail Gutnik

NPC Code

JPN

BRA

KOR

BRA

AUS

GBR

GBR

COoL

RUS

GBR
CAN
CoL
BRA
HKG
ISR

BRA

RUS



Event Name

Individual BC3

Date

25 Apr 2018

Medal

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

David Smith

Yuen Kei Ho

Hansoo Kim

Daniel Michel

NPC Code

GBR

HKG

KOR

AUS



MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed
Rank NPC G S B Tot Rank by Total
1 BRA 3 1 4 3
2 GBR 2 2 4 3
3 JPN 1 1 1
4 HKG 1 1 2 2
5 KOR 1 1 2 2
6 AUS 1 1 2 2
7 CoL 1 1 2 2
8 RUS 1 1 2 2
9 CAN 1 1 1
10 ISR 1 1 1

Total: 7 7 7 21
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